## The Bharat Scouts and Guides

## **National Headquarters**

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

Website: www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724, 23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION** 



Circular No.: 36 / 2020 : 27<sup>th</sup> March. 2020 Date



SUB: Suggestions invited towards development of Youth Programmes in the Bharat Scouts and Guides.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that a Programme Review Committee has been formed at the national level to review the existing youth programmes in the Bharat Scouts and Guides pertaining to development of quality youth programmes in the organisation.

In view of the above, suggestions are invited from all concerned i.e. Commissioners, Trainers, Scouters, Guiders and Young adults (Scouts/Guides & Rovers/Rangers) to provide us appropriate suggestions with reasons what changes they need and why in the existing youth programme in the Bharat Scouts and Guides.

The duly filled proforma of suggestions (proforma enclosed) should reach National Headquarters by e-mail at <u>bsgapro@gmail.com</u> with a copy to <u>info@bsgindia.org</u> latest by 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2020.

The suggestions received will be consolidated and put-up before the review committee for its further necessary action.

State Associations are requested to motivate all concern in this regard and utilize the time during this period of **#StayAtHome** and provide suitable suggestions as stated above.

Thanking you with regards,

Yours Sincerely

(RAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK) DIRECTOR

## Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi - 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyad, Muscut and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.

PAGE 1 DDBP/SKK/27.03.2020